



55-57 Manic Street, Chaguanas, 500621, Trinidad and Tobago, W.I Phone: (868) 672-0928 • Fax: (868) 671-8826 • E-mail: eoc@gov.tt • Website: www.equalopportunity.gov.tt

## **NOTICE**

Members of the public are asked to take notice that, further to section 39(1) of the *Equal Opportunity Act Chap 22:03 (the 'Act')*, copies of the following reports are available for inspection at the Commission's offices located at Nos. 55-57, Manic Street, Chaguanas, 500621 on any working day [Monday to Friday except public holidays] between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m.:

- Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint EOC 075/2014 lodged by Keath C Munroe against Trinidad and Tobago National Petroleum Marketing Company Limited ('NP') discrimination in employment in the way he was dismissed or subjected to detriment because of his disability, contrary to section 9 of the Act.
- II. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint EOC 023/2016 lodged by Parasram Heerah against Trinidad Cement Limited ('TCL') discrimination in employment because of his geographical origin, contrary to section 9 and of victimisation, contrary to section 6 of the Act.
- III. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint EOC 089/2016 lodged by Charmaine Lewis against Port Authority of Trinidad and Tobago ('PATT') of discrimination in employment because of her sex, contrary to section 9 of the Act.
- IV. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint EOC 052/2017 lodged by HS (on behalf of his son, 'DS' a minor) against DP School of discrimination in education because of his race, contrary to section 15 (1)(a) of the Act.
- V. Report of the Commission's investigation into complaints EOC 069/2017 and 093/2017 lodged by Simon Wiltshire against North West Regional Health Authority ('NWRHA') of discrimination in employment by victimisation, contrary to section 6 of the Act.
- VI. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint EOC 011/2018 lodged by Avril Arlene Fox-Pooran against Teaching Service Commission ('TSC') of discrimination in employment because of her race, contrary to section 8 of the Act; by way of being denied opportunities for promotion, contrary to section 9(b) and Section 9(b) of the Act.
- VII. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint EOC 062/2018 lodged by Kejan Haynes against Phillip Edward Alexander of discrimination by Offensive Behaviour, contrary to section 7(1) of the Act.
- VIII. Report of the Commission's investigation into the complaint EOC 082/2018 lodged by Sarah Gobin against The University of the West Indies ('The UWI') of discrimination in education because of her disability, contrary to section 15 (2)(b) of the Act.